Purchases and/or sales of portfolio holdings effected during the year result in 2023 and 2022 values not being directly comparable.

46 Shires Income PLC

As at 31 March 2023
 Valuation Total Valuation
 2023 portfolio 2022

Company £’000 % £’000

Preference sharesA

Ecclesiastical Insurance Office 8 5/8% 5,512 5.7 5,936

Royal & Sun Alliance 7 3/8% 4,437 4.6 5,220

General Accident 7.875% 3,654 3.8 4,364

Santander 10.375% 3,616 3.7 4,491

Standard Chartered 8.25% 2,900 3.0 3,737

R.E.A. Holdings 9% 776 0.8 968

Total Preference shares 20,895 21.6

Total Investments 96,655 100.0
A None of the preference shares listed above have a fixed redemption date.

Purchases and/or sales of portfolio holdings effected during the year result in 2023 and 2022 values not being directly comparable.

Investment Portfolio - Other Investments

Shires Income PLC 47

St
ra

te
gi

c
Re

po
rt

G

ov
er

na
nc

e
O

ve
rv

ie
w

G

en
er

al

Po
rt

fo
lio

C

or
po

ra
te

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

   Movement during the year

 Valuation at   Gains/ Valuation at
 31 March 2022  Purchases Sales (losses) 31 March 2023

 £’000 % £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 %

Listed investments

Equities 77,709 90.5  16,513 (16,199) (2,263) 75,760 94.8

Preference shares 24,716 28.8  – – (3,821) 20,895 26.2

Total investments 102,425 119.3  16,513 (16,199) (6,084) 96,655 121.0

Current assets 2,656 3.1   2,559 3.2

Current liabilities (19,262) (22.4)   (9,350) (11.7)

Non-current liabilities – –   (9,951) (12.5)

Net assets 85,819 100.0   79,913 100.0

Net asset value per Ordinary share 278.3p   257.9p

Distribution of Assets and Liabilities

48 Shires Income PLC

Analysis of Listed Equity Portfolio

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

ASCIT*

Basic Materials

Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Energy

Financials

Health Care

Industrials

Real Estates

Technology

Telecomm unications

Utilities

2023

2022

Shires Income PLC relative to the FTSE All-Share Index

-12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12%

ASCIT*

Basic Materials

Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Energy

Financials

Health Care

Industrials

Real Estate

Technology

Telecomm unications

Utilities

2023

2022

* While the Company’s investment in abrdn Smaller Companies Income Trust plc (“ASCIT”) is classified under “Financials” for FTSE classification purposes, it is shown separately in the
above tables given its materiality to the Company.

Sector Analysis Adjusted
operating profit

Xm

AUM
m Invest

Shires Income PLC 49

St
ra

te
gi

c
Re

po
rt

G

ov
er

na
nc

e
O

ve
rv

ie
w